

UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY REGION III 1650 Arch Street Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103-2029

VIA EAB Electronic Filing System

March 17, 2021

Ms. Eurika Durr Clerk of the Board U.S. Environmental Protection Agency Environmental Appeals Board 1201 Constitution Avenue, NW U.S. EPA East Building, Room 3332 Washington, DC 20004

> Re: In re Silky Associates, LLC Appeal No. RCRA 21-02

Dear Ms. Durr:

Enclosed please find my Notice of Appearance in this matter. Thank you.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/

Joyce A. Howell Senior Assistant Regional Counsel

Cc: Lakhmir Bagga, Silky Associates, L.L.C. (via electronic mail) <u>luckymart200@gmail.com</u>

BEFORE THE ENVIRONMENTAL APPEALS BOARD UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY WASHINGTON, D.C.

:

:

In re:

Silky Associates, L.L.C.

Appeal No. RCRA 21-02

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE FOR RESPONDENT EPA REGION 3

The undersigned Senior Assistant Counsel Joyce A. Howell hereby provides notice that she is representing Respondent United States Environmental Protection Agency Region 3 (Region) in this matter.

Respectfully submitted, /s/ Joyce A. Howell Signed per revised EAB Order on electronic filing in EAB Part 22 proceedings dated August 12, 2013.

Joyce A. Howell Senior Assistant Regional Counsel, USEPA Region 3 (MC 3RC40) 1650 Arch Street Philadelphia, PA 19103 Phone: 215.814.2644 Email: howell.joyce@epa.gov

BEFORE THE ENVIRONMENTAL APPEALS BOARD UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY WASHINGTON, D.C.

In re:

Silky Associates, L.L.C.

Appeal No. RCRA 21-02

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing Notice of Appearance was filed electronically with the EAB's electronic filing system and to Appellant via electronic mail on this seventeenth day of March, 20121.

:

:

Via electronic mail: Lakhmir Bagga Silky Associates, L.L.C. 200 E.Williamsburg Road Sandston, VA 23150 luckymart200@gmail.com

/s/

Joyce A. Howell Signed per revised EAB Order on electronic filing in EAB Part 22 proceedings dated August 12, 2013.

Joyce A. Howell Senior Assistant Regional Counsel, USEPA Region 3 (MC 3RC40) 1650 Arch Street Philadelphia, PA 19103 Phone: 215.814.2644 Email: howell.joyce@epa.gov